
HORARI DE TANCAMENT  
DE CARRETERES  
 
 
 

Lloc Localització tancament de carretera 
ORDINO - CANILLO 

Tancament 
preventiu 

Inici 
tancament 

1er 
participant 

Fi 
tancament 

 
COLL  
D’ORDINO 
 

 
Del PK 2,500 de la CS 340 (Hotel Babot) 
Fins PK 7,400 de la CS 240 (Roc del Quer) 

 
08.00h 

 
09.00h 

 
09.56h 

 
19.00h 

      

Lloc Localització tancament de carretera 
SANT JULIÀ DE LÒRIA 

Tancament 
preventiu 

Inici 
tancament 

1er 
participant 

Fi 
tancament 

 
COLL DE LA 
GALLINA 
 

 
Del PK 0,000 de la CS 142 (Cruïlla Fontaneda) 
Fins PK 4,400 de la CS 600 (Canòlich) 

 
08.00h 

 
10.00h 

 
11.01h 

 
14.30h 

      

Lloc Localització tancament de carretera 
LA MASSANA - ENCAMP 

Tancament 
preventiu 

Inici 
tancament 

1er 
participant 

Fi 
tancament 

 
COLLADA 
DE BEIXALIS 
 

 
Del PK 4,800 de la CS 310 (La Massana) 
Fins PK 2,000 de la CS 210 (Encamp) 

 
12.00h 

 
15.30h 

 
16.33h 

 
19.30h 

 
 
 


